01 - 1	17	-2006
--------	----	-------



P/4186-22



PATENT: SHEET 103160889 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Osamu KINOSHITA Hoshino Gakki Co., Ltd. No. 22, 3-chome, Shumoku-cho, Higashi-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 461-8717 Japan Type of Entity: Individual Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** December 27, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 27, 2005 A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 23131 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber January 5, 2006 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01/09/2006 MBTZUNES 00000033 11326220

04 FE:80EL

40.00

00734049.1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

HOSHINO GAKKI CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

No. 22, 3-chome, Shumoku-cho, Higashi-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 461-8717 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

STRINGED INSTRUMENT BRIDGE AND STRINGED INSTRUMENT

RECORDED: 01/05/2006

(File	No.) for	r which	I(we)	have	exec	cuted	an	applicatio	'n
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent	on De	ecembe	r 27,	2005		_•	
	ication					led o)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the Nate(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

Date: December 27, 2005

Witness: Date: December 27, 2005

Witness: Date: December 27, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017445 FRAME: 0456